For Immediate Release:

For Additional Information Contact: Jeff Grimmett, AVP, Consumer Banking

Phone: (855) 478-8526

Waverly, Illinois As a community bank, Peoples Bank & Trust recognizes the value of volunteerism in our communities. Peoples Bank & Trust has established a program to recognize community volunteers who personally exhibit outstanding volunteerism and promote the improvements of our community.

Janna Tetzlaff was nominated and has been chosen as the current Peoples Bank & Trust Volunteer of the Quarter.

Janna and her husband, Larry, reside in Hettick. They have one daughter, Kelsey Sanson, married to Dalton. Janna is soon to be a first time grandmother to a grandson, due in January. She feels as if that is going to be her most rewarding title yet.

Janna has worked at Sooneborn Bros. Trucking for 20 plus years and it keeps her on her toes and very busy. She said, "It is tough running a small family trucking business, but I like getting to work with my family and keeping my family's dream going." In the little spare time that Janna has, she loves to hang out with friends, volunteer her time within the community and serve on several different boards. Janna serves on the Midwest Trucker's Central Advisory Board, South Palmyra Rural Water District Board and the Macoupin County Fair Board. She is Treasurer of the Hettick Community Club, where she gets to help head up the Easter Egg Hunt and Hettick Fish Fry and Car and Truck Show. Besides serving on those Boards, Janna has helped many years with the Macoupin County Relay for Life, which is dear to her heart, because her sister is a two-time Breast Cancer Survivor. She also helps take care of the Hettick Cemetery along with her Mom and Sister. The running joke in their family is when she is working on an issue for one of these things at the office, they say, "Hold on, she is working on one of her other jobs."

Janna said, "I am very humbled by this award. Honestly, it is time consuming at times, but I love this community and where I grew up. I also like to talk to people and help them out. I like feeling as if I have made a difference, even if small."

In honor of Janna's many volunteer services, Peoples Bank & Trust will make a donation in her honor to the Hettick Community Center. Janna's name will also be placed on a plaque displayed at the Bank.

Peoples Bank & Trust is an independent Community Bank with ten offices located in Pana, Taylorville, Altamont, Charleston, Tower Hill, Springfield, Morrisonville, Palmyra, Waverly and White Hall. Peoples is a full service bank offering outstanding customer service to customers, small businesses, and farmers in Central Illinois. Peoples First Bancshares, Inc. with corporate offices in Pana, Illinois, is the holding company for Peoples Bank & Trust.